508685243 08/02/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI404106

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Eric Peterson			12/14/2021	
Gregory A. Huizen			12/14/2021	
James J. Ferri			12/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Company Name: Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.				
Street Address:		49 W. Third St.		
City:	Holland	Holland		
	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49423			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17643609	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		6166491925		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		5166491924		
Email: asyts		asytsma@honigman.com		
Correspondent Name: Timo		Timothy A. Flory		
Address Line 1: 200 Ottav		200 Ottawa Avenue, N.W., Suite 700		
Address Line 4:	(Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		225894-498265/DON09 P4325	225894-498265/DON09 P4325	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amanda Sytsma	Amanda Sytsma	
AME OF SUBMITTER:			Amanda Sytsma	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:		Amanda Sytsma		
		Amanda Sytsma 08/02/2024		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric Peterson, Gregory A. Huizen and James J. Ferri, residing at 5400 152nd Ave., West Olive, MI 49460, 7374 Manitoba Court, Hudsonville, MI 49426, and 139 Lady Valentina, Maple, Ontario, Canada L6A 0E2 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VEHICULAR EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY WITH RADAR MODULE AND ENHANCED THERMAL MANAGEMENT**, for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on December 10, 2021 and assigned application Serial No. 17/643,609.

WHEREAS, Magna Mirrors of America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 49 W. Third St., Holland, MI 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Inventors:	Date:
Eric Peterson	12/14/2021
Eric Peterson	
Greg Huizen	12/14/2021
Gregory A. Huizen	
<u> </u>	12/14/2021
James J. Ferri	

41571105.1

PATENT REEL: 068160 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 08/02/2024